3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-016817 1sNov2017 | FL | GB
VUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-18-00635] s 178 oo
D ECR-19-006071 15APR2019 | RK TE
2151431-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL | ECR-20-006519 DHAT2020 | JNC | OB
2151431-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-21514371-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151431-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151431-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N - | | | 22804411 [NSERT, SHEAR 287
- | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE |2 01 mm [ 0791 F - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL 12.82 mm [ 1111 F 3N - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 -2l 22 2 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
408-35047 - | - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |]1772
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 210638~ 1 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] | 52-3.05 mm [.060-.120 IN] -2 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
) ) ] - | | | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
XEEMQQ%[QNMLX e - | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | | | 240641 -9 SPACER 81
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
15720157 02-06-110]1 15720151 02-06-210]1 - | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1572015-8 02-06-5101 1572015-2 02-06-6101 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
1572015-9 02-06-5108 1572015-3 02-06-6118 -l 222 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
[-1572015-0 02-06-5100 19720154 02-06-6116 B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6C
1-1572015-1 02-06-5105 1572015-5 02-06-6100 R 1 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 £
N T S Lenpnihi [ 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 2| 2 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 53
ST/E 7(53 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 2 w 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TR U 055470 015 [ 041547 00057 5 g - | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
55 ANG 0 935170 025 [ 0374/- 0011 5 8 - | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
S0 ANG FWARNING - | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
LA Re Lt DO = ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R e e B R O T ETT EE N R T R T T i
an SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I R P B 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -2 2] 21 2] 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR oS N N A O I 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | | | [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ]! | | | 13¢0926-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B | | | |- 160c6-c  WASHEX, PLAL, RM5 WA -
| - | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - bt 1-690518-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - | | : : 690463-6 FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T 22 2168083-1 1SCR_SKT HD CAP RoHS W3 X & e
1§L CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . - | | | | 690691-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] | | | SEEELE. SHEAR HOLDER, REAR e
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 N | | | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
’ -2l 22 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
-2l 22 2 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl T2 2| | 1633620-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | 240641 -7 SPACER |
- | | | 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- | | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | 1-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 1803016-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T2 2] | 7-1633305-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g, CPRRCECARS The SohTal BTN SrGRRTanT T | o T4MAY2012 — onnect iy
CHYE»HUANG h % TE ;Erfsbur; P:\y1710573608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: AP*VD TAMAY 2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e iy Ocsar 51ds s
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00779 [@o2 151431 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

S —
Bl JR 1 LB
S

mﬁiﬁigfff///‘lib

=

44, .84+0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DW}QI»HUANG TAMAY 20T (G TE Connectivity
CHf - (GED) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD TAMAY 2012 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151431
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151431-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151431-2 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[=2151431-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

N - T 2280441-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 1282
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
CRIMP S17¢ TNPE -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
TTRE T2 07 oo T 079 - -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNSUL 12 82 mm E 1111 - -] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
PRl eATOR TNeTRLCT O N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
108-35047 L] -l 2| 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- |REFIREF|]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL {1 o 2T19641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED lil
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L p L 10008070 LR, AT NV LAP, fofty, WA P19
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] — [ 52-3.05 mm [.060-.120 IN] ~ 4 c108985-9 5CR, A1 AD CAR, Rofly, M4 X cf a3
S TR RO - - -1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
APPUCAHON 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S I 1-16028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
15720151 02-06-1101 1572015~ 02-06-2101 S c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
1572015-8 02-06-5101 1572015-2 02-06-6101 R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1572015-9 02-06-5108 1572015-3 02-06-6118 S R 455688-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
[-1572015-0 02-06-5100 1572015-4 02-06-6116 - W 240641-9 SPACER 3 |
1-1572015- 1 02-06-5105 1572015-5 02-06-6100 -] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-1572015-2 02-06-1118 1572015-6 02-06-6105 - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-1572015-3 02-06-2201 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT TcRiMP HEIGHT /s -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S17E FE:B am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
c i 0 0l a0 s -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
G B T R . -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
PR it 0 0ot 0ae 001 - - 21 2] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
YR 0 8850 005 1 0354/ 001 T -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
. , ,
(] owmé%umuw SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I B R T -
) - 21 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO L 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
AN ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR g 13c0928-2  |STRIP GUIDE c4
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L 1-160c8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CTORAGE OF APl CATOR. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A -] [-690518-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N T 590463-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN f e e | 17216808371 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 690691-4  |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 5119867-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. REAR W
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-1 o] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
6. ggéiagN%fE%éiIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR n
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1633620-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 240641-2  |SPACER T
-] 690468 | DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] [-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803016-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl ] 1] 7-1633305-8 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ELEE: — S
CH%E»HUANG - % TE ;Erfsbur; P;y17105*3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP*VD TAMAY 20172 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T M 1| 00779 [g=215143 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

36.8%[0.05 REF
|

L

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Lﬁig@ REF

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1 AMAY 2012

ISR | ow
| K. HUANG
CHK

THE 8F8U8NE 110 CRANCE Ak THECONTROLL ING ENEINEER NG ORGANI A
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. :) TE COHH@CHVHY
- (G ‘
(D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD TAMAY 2012 [ NAME

@
S ()

mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Aoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL ~  |[FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151431
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




